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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 
2017/2018

In Details



SEMESTER I (APRIL INTAKE)

ACTIVITY DURATION

Fresh students report  + Orientation begins Saturday 13th May, 2017

Orientation ends Sunday 14th May, 2017

Lectures and normal registration begin Monday 15th May, 2017

Normal registration ends Sunday 4th June, 2017

Late registration begin Monday 5th June, 2017

Late registration ends Sunday 25th June, 2017

Course work week begins Monday 3rd July, 2017

Course work week ends Sunday 9th July, 2017

Lectures end Friday 25th August, 2017

Examinations begin Saturday 26th August, 2017

Examinations end Sunday 10th September, 2017



SEMESTER I (AUGUST INTAKE)
ACTIVITY DURATION

Fresh students report  + Orientation begins Saturday 5th August, 2017

Orientation ends Sunday 6th August, 2017

Continuing students report Saturday 5th August, 2017

Lectures and normal registration begin Monday 7th August, 2017

Normal registration ends Sunday 27th August, 2017

Late registration begin Monday 28th August, 2017

Late registration ends Sunday 17th September, 2017

Course work week begins Monday 25th September, 2017

Course work week ends Sunday 1ST October, 2017

Lectures end Friday 17th November, 2017

Examinations begin Saturday 18th November, 2017

Examinations end Sunday 3RD December, 2017



SEMESTER II (AUGUST AND APRIL INTAKE)
ACTIVITY DURATION

Students report back Saturday 6th January, 2018

Lectures and normal registration begin Monday 8th January, 2018

Normal registration ends Sunday 28th January, 2018

Late registration begin Monday 29th January, 2018

Late registration ends Sunday 18th February, 2018

Course work week begins Monday 26th February, 2018

Course work week ends Sunday 4th March, 2018

Lectures end Friday 20TH April, 2018

Examinations begin Saturday 21st April, 2018

Examinations end Sunday 6th May, 2018

Recess Semester for MBChB Year 1,2 & 3 begin Sunday 13th May, 2018

Recess Semester for MBChB Year 1,2 & 3 Ends Friday 20th July, 2018



Off Campus Activities
Activities begin Monday 21st May 2018
Activities end Saturday 30th June 2018
 
Holidays

1. All National Public holidays.
2. Eid el-fitr and a day after.
3. Arafah day, Eid adhuha and a day after



QUARTER I (APRIL INTAKE) - FOR YEAR ONE ONLY

ACTIVITY DURATION

Fresh students report  + Orientation begins Saturday 13th May, 2017

Orientation ends Sunday 14th May, 2017

Lectures and normal registration begin Monday 15th May, 2017

Normal registration ends Sunday 4th June, 2017

Late registration begin Monday 5th June, 2017

Late registration ends Sunday 25th June, 2017

Course work week begins Monday 3rd July, 2017

Course work week ends Sunday 9th July, 2017

Lectures end Sunday 23rd July, 2017

Examinations begin Monday 24th July, 2017

Examinations end Sunday 6th August, 2017



QUARTER II (APRIL AND SEPTEMBER INTAKE) FOR YEAR I /
QUARTER I FOR YEAR II & III 

ACTIVITY DURATION

Fresh students report  + Orientation begins Saturday 9th September, 2017

Orientation ends Sunday 10th September, 2017

Continuing students report Monday 11th September, 2017

Lectures and normal registration begin Monday 11th September, 2017

Normal registration ends Sunday 1st October, 2017

Late registration begin Monday 2nd October, 2017

Late registration ends Sunday 22nd October, 2017

Course work week begins Monday 23rd October, 2017

Course work week ends Sunday 29th October, 2017

Lectures end Sunday 19th November, 2017

Examinations begin Monday 20th November, 2017

Examinations end Sunday 3rd December, 2017



QUARTER III (APRIL AND SEPTEMBER INTAKE) FOR YEAR I /
QUARTER II FOR YEAR II & III

ACTIVITY DURATION

Students report back Saturday 6th January, 2018

Lectures and normal registration begin Saturday 6th January, 2018

Normal registration ends Friday 26th January, 2018

Late registration begin Saturday 27th January, 2018

Late registration ends Friday 16th February, 2018

Course work week begins Saturday 17th February, 2018

Course work week ends Friday 2nd March, 2018

Lectures end Friday 16th March, 2018

Examinations begin Saturday 17th March, 2018

Examinations end Sunday 1st April, 2018



QUARTER I (SEPTEMBER INTAKE) FOR YEAR I/
QUARTER III FOR YEAR II & III 

ACTIVITY DURATION

Students report back Saturday 14th April, 2018

Lectures and normal registration begin Saturday 14th April, 2018

Normal registration ends Friday 4th May, 2018

Late registration begin Saturday 5th May, 2018

Late registration ends Friday 25th May, 2018

Course work week begins Saturday 26th May, 2018

Course work week ends Friday 1st  June, 2018

Lectures end Friday 22nd June, 2018

Examinations begin Saturday 23rd June, 2018

Examinations end Sunday 8th July, 2018

Recess begins Monday 9th July, 2018



QUARTER 2017/2018

Off Campus Activities
Activities begin Monday 23rd July, 2018
Activities end Friday 31st August, 2018
 
Holidays

1. All National Public holidays.
2. Eid el-fitr and a day after.
3. Arafah day, Eid adhuha and a day after


